- 390.00 4109

ETAS ID: TM398016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders	FORMERLY OneWest Bank N.A., formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB	09/09/2016	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solaray, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1168, 620 Linden Street
City:	Sapulpa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4109447	
Registration Number:	3440619	
Registration Number:	2755336	SOLARAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778446

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Solaray - TM Release (Solaray, LLC) (executed)#page1.tif source=Solaray - TM Release (Solaray, LLC) (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0552

900377614

source=Solaray - TM Release (Solaray, LLC) (executed)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination and Release") dated as of September 9, 2016, is made from CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., which was formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB), as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") to SOLARAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2013, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 005117 Frame 0294, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the Trademark Collateral, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Agent may have acquired.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as One West Bank N.A., which was formerly known as One West Bank, FSB), as Agent

Name: Keith Vogelgesand

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

REGISTERED MARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLAMEHEAD LOGO	4,109,447	3/6/12
FLAMEHEAD LOGO	3,440,619	6/3/08
SOLARAY	2,755,336	8/26/03 (renewed as of 6/25/13)

121201014v2

RECORDED: 09/09/2016